

**TABULATION OF TENDERS**

**TENDER NO. 6723**

**FOR: Bituminous Pavement**

ROAD NO.: 83  
 LOCATION: North of PR 482 To 17.4km North  
 LENGTH: 17.4

BRIDGE SITE NO.:

**SUMMARY OF PRICES**

CONTRACTOR	SECTION 1	SECTION 2	SECTION 3	BID TOTAL	SITE OCC TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL
Coco Paving (Canada) Inc.	3,105,953.00	412,540.00	393,025.00	3,911,518.00	225,000.00	4,136,518.00
Nelson River Construction Inc.	4,061,327.00	774,992.50	529,922.00	5,366,241.50	225,000.00	5,591,241.50
Maple Leaf Construction Ltd.	3,953,655.00	850,919.00	588,915.00	5,393,489.00	255,000.00	5,648,489.00
Borland Construction Inc.	4,664,675.00	694,700.00	596,550.00	5,955,925.00	294,000.00	6,249,925.00

**TABULATION OF TENDERS**

**TENDER NO. 6723**

**FOR: Bituminous Pavement**

ROAD NO.: 83  
 LOCATION: North of PR 482 To 17.4km North  
 LENGTH: 17.4

BRIDGE SITE NO.:

**SECTION I: Bituminous Pavement**

ROAD NO.: 83  
 LOCATION: North of PR 482 To 17.4km North  
 LENGTH: 17.4

REGION 4  
 WORK ORDER NO.: H04463  
 PROJECT NO.: 4598

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER <b>Coco Paving (Canada) Inc.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Nelson River Construction Inc.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Maple Leaf Construction Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Borland Construction Inc.</b>	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	55,000.00	55,000.00	285,000.00	285,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	170,000.00	170,000.00
Traffic Control Level IV (Mod)	1	lump sum	130,000.00	130,000.00	195,000.00	195,000.00	185,000.00	185,000.00	165,000.00	165,000.00
Electrical Service and Distribution	1	lump sum	2,500.00	2,500.00	15,200.00	15,200.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
Placing Culverts Group "B" (Mod)	3	m	175.00	525.00	550.00	1,650.00	435.00	1,305.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
Bench Cuts	2	sta	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,970.00	3,940.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
Composite Excavation (Truck Haul)	1,000	m3	10.00	10,000.00	23.30	23,300.00	28.90	28,900.00	24.00	24,000.00
Trimming	6	sta	600.00	3,600.00	825.00	4,950.00	500.00	3,000.00	650.00	3,900.00
Stone Rip-Rap, CI 350 mm	50	t	35.00	1,750.00	112.00	5,600.00	85.00	4,250.00	65.00	3,250.00
Temporary Overlay Markers	2,600	ea	5.00	13,000.00	4.85	12,610.00	5.00	13,000.00	5.00	13,000.00
Shoulder Preparation Type II (Mod)	175	sta	700.00	122,500.00	695.00	121,625.00	550.00	96,250.00	485.00	84,875.00
Binder Material	7,000	t	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Prime Coat (Mod)	20,000	L	0.30	6,000.00	0.32	6,400.00	0.45	9,000.00	1.30	26,000.00
Bituminous Pavement CI "B"	22,000	t	32.50	715,000.00	38.50	847,000.00	40.00	880,000.00	52.00	1,144,000.00
Seeding	3	ha	500.00	1,500.00	2,200.00	6,600.00	550.00	1,650.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
Reclamation of Existing Bituminous Pave.	8,500	t	18.50	157,250.00	17.65	150,025.00	18.90	160,650.00	22.00	187,000.00
Recycled Bituminous Pavement CI "B"	22,100	t	31.50	696,150.00	38.50	850,850.00	39.00	861,900.00	50.00	1,105,000.00
Recycled Bit Pavement, "B" FOB Plant Site	1,000	t	28.00	28,000.00	33.00	33,000.00	35.00	35,000.00	38.00	38,000.00
Installation of Cable Guardrail	1,104	m	31.50	34,776.00	40.00	44,160.00	35.00	38,640.00	65.00	71,760.00
Granular Base Course CI "A" Shoulders (Mod)	67,500	t	15.00	1,012,500.00	19.75	1,333,125.00	19.30	1,302,750.00	21.50	1,451,250.00
Mowing Side Slopes	70	ha	90.00	6,300.00	150.00	10,500.00	150.00	10,500.00	250.00	17,500.00
Installation of Barrier Delineator	60	ea	12.50	750.00	15.50	930.00	15.00	900.00	50.00	3,000.00
S/P ECB CI 1 Type Urban Biodegradable	500	m2	5.00	2,500.00	5.50	2,750.00	4.00	2,000.00	5.00	2,500.00
Dismantle and Savage Guardrail	1,104	m	13.00	14,352.00	15.50	17,112.00	15.00	16,560.00	35.00	38,640.00
Riding Bonus for Bituminous Pavement	1	\$	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
VMA Haul	1	\$	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
				3,105,953.00		4,061,327.00		3,953,655.00		4,664,675.00
		BID TOTAL		3,911,518.00		5,366,241.50		5,393,489.00		5,955,925.00

**TABULATION OF TENDERS**

**TENDER NO. 6723**

**FOR: Bituminous Pavement**

ROAD NO.: 83  
 LOCATION: North of PR 482 To 17.4km North  
 LENGTH: 17.4

BRIDGE SITE NO.:

**SECTION II: Bituminous Pavement**

ROAD NO.: 482  
 LOCATION: North of PR 482 To 17.4km North  
 LENGTH:

REGION 4  
 WORK ORDER NO.: J04481  
 PROJECT NO.: 6241

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER <b>Coco Paving (Canada) Inc.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Nelson River Construction Inc.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Maple Leaf Construction Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Borland Construction Inc.</b>	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	110,000.00	110,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
Traffic Control Level IV (Modified)	1	lump sum	34,000.00	34,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
Culvert Gravel	150	t	18.00	2,700.00	28.30	4,245.00	29.00	4,350.00	20.00	3,000.00
Placing Culverts Group "A"	36	m	175.00	6,300.00	300.00	10,800.00	230.00	8,280.00	225.00	8,100.00
Common Excavation	8,500	m3	5.20	44,200.00	17.00	144,500.00	12.00	102,000.00	10.00	85,000.00
Common Excavation (Modified)	6,150	m3	10.00	61,500.00	21.50	132,225.00	30.00	184,500.00	23.00	141,450.00
Trimming	12	sta	600.00	7,200.00	825.00	9,900.00	500.00	6,000.00	500.00	6,000.00
Granular Fill	8,500	t	10.00	85,000.00	23.60	200,600.00	17.75	150,875.00	17.00	144,500.00
Temporary Overlay Markers	150	ea	5.00	750.00	4.85	727.50	5.00	750.00	10.00	1,500.00
Granular Base Course Class "A"	6,500	t	15.00	97,500.00	22.80	148,200.00	21.50	139,750.00	22.00	143,000.00
Binder Material	650	t	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Prime Coat	15,300	L	0.30	4,590.00	0.45	6,885.00	0.38	5,814.00	0.50	7,650.00
Seal Coat Cover Class "B"	400	t	20.00	8,000.00	32.15	12,860.00	27.00	10,800.00	30.00	12,000.00
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	3,300	m2	5.00	16,500.00	3.50	11,550.00	3.00	9,900.00	3.00	9,900.00
Asphalt Surface Treatment	14,000	m2	1.00	14,000.00	1.05	14,700.00	2.45	34,300.00	3.00	42,000.00
Sawcutting Pavement	15	m	20.00	300.00	20.00	300.00	240.00	3,600.00	40.00	600.00
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
				412,540.00		774,992.50		850,919.00		694,700.00
	<b>BID TOTAL</b>			<b>3,911,518.00</b>		<b>5,366,241.50</b>		<b>5,393,489.00</b>		<b>5,955,925.00</b>

**TABULATION OF TENDERS**

**TENDER NO. 6723**

**FOR: Bituminous Pavement**

ROAD NO.: 83  
 LOCATION: North of PR 482 To 17.4km North  
 LENGTH: 17.4

BRIDGE SITE NO.:

**SECTION III: Bituminous Pavement**

ROAD NO.: 366  
 LOCATION: North of PR 482 To 17.4km North  
 LENGTH:

REGION 4  
 WORK ORDER NO.: J04504  
 PROJECT NO.: 3473

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER <b>Coco Paving (Canada) Inc.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Nelson River Construction Inc.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Maple Leaf Construction Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Borland Construction Inc.</b>	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
Traffic Control Level IV (Mod)	1	lump sum	34,000.00	34,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
Culvert Gravel	200	t	18.00	3,600.00	28.30	5,660.00	29.00	5,800.00	20.00	4,000.00
Removing Metal Pipe Culverts	24	m	100.00	2,400.00	150.00	3,600.00	135.00	3,240.00	125.00	3,000.00
Placing Culverts Group "B"	24	m	175.00	4,200.00	240.00	5,760.00	250.00	6,000.00	350.00	8,400.00
Waste Excavation	400	m3	10.00	4,000.00	19.55	7,820.00	15.00	6,000.00	15.00	6,000.00
Stone Rip Rap, CI 350 mm	60	m3	40.00	2,400.00	150.00	9,000.00	145.00	8,700.00	120.00	7,200.00
Granular Fill	180	t	10.00	1,800.00	35.95	6,471.00	30.00	5,400.00	30.00	5,400.00
Temporary Overlay Markers	860	ea	5.00	4,300.00	4.85	4,171.00	5.00	4,300.00	5.00	4,300.00
Shoulder Preparation Type II (Mod)	43	sta	700.00	30,100.00	695.00	29,885.00	750.00	32,250.00	600.00	25,800.00
Granular Base Course CI "A"	200	t	15.00	3,000.00	31.00	6,200.00	35.00	7,000.00	35.00	7,000.00
Binder Material	660	t	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Prime Coat	200	L	0.30	60.00	0.90	180.00	0.45	90.00	1.00	200.00
Prime Coat (Mod)	4,300	L	0.30	1,290.00	0.55	2,365.00	0.45	1,935.00	1.00	4,300.00
Bituminous Pavement CI "B"	5,000	t	32.50	162,500.00	43.20	216,000.00	42.00	210,000.00	54.00	270,000.00
Removing Asphalt Pavement	300	m2	2.75	825.00	15.00	4,500.00	10.00	3,000.00	15.00	4,500.00
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	150	m2	5.00	750.00	4.40	660.00	3.00	450.00	5.00	750.00
Sawcutting Pavement	15	m	20.00	300.00	20.00	300.00	250.00	3,750.00	40.00	600.00
Granular Base Course CI "A" Shoulders (Mod)	6,400	t	15.00	96,000.00	24.00	153,600.00	25.00	160,000.00	24.00	153,600.00
S/P ECB CI 1 Type Urban Biodegradable	500	m2	5.00	2,500.00	4.50	2,250.00	4.00	2,000.00	5.00	2,500.00
Riding Bonus for Bituminous Pavement	1	\$	17,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
VMA Haul	1	\$	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
				393,025.00		529,922.00		588,915.00		596,550.00
	<b>BID TOTAL</b>			<b>3,911,518.00</b>		<b>5,366,241.50</b>		<b>5,393,489.00</b>		<b>5,955,925.00</b>